
 

 

 

 

 

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) 

The Agricultural Credit Policy Council (ACPC) through the Bids and Awards Committee (BAC), 

intends to procure: 

PROCUREMENT OF ICT EQUIPMENT AND SUBCRIPTION FOR ALERT ARBOs 

PROGRAM  

Total Approved Budget for the Contact  : PhP 439,000.00 
Purchase Request/s No : 2024-05-310 
Mode of Procurement : NP-Small Value Procurement (Sec. 53.9) 

 

Interested bidders/supplier of known qualifications are hereby invited to submit quotation 

signed by its authorized representative at the below address and/or thru email to the following 

addresses: 

Agricultural Credit Policy Council 
28F One San Miguel Ave. Building, San Miguel 
Ave. cor. Shaw Blvd., Ortigas Center, Pasig City 

procurement@acpc.gov.ph 
(02) 8634 33 21 

Rachel A. Bustamante 
Head, BAC Secretariat 

 

Supplier who will submit proposals with the Lowest Calculated quotations shall be selected. A 

copy of below list of requirements shall be submitted on or before June 10, 2024 (Monday), 

5PM.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Very truly yours, 

 

DIR. MAGDALENA S. CASUGA 

BAC CHAIRPERSON 

 

 

 

 

Date: May 31, 2024 
RFQ No. 2024 – 33 

Documentary Requirements:  
1. Mayor’s/Business Permit (in case of 

expired permit, submit a copy of recently 
expired permit and Official Receipt as 
proof of renewal) 

2. PhilGEPS Registration Certificate 
3. Notarized Omnibus Sworn Statement 
4. List of ongoing and completed contracts 

with contact details (email and telephone 
no.) 

INSTRUCTION TO SUPPLIER 

• Submit your quotation using the prescribed Quotation 

Form (Annex A of the RFQ). 

• Accomplish the Quotation Form and do not alter the 

contents of the form in any way. 

• Non-compliance with the submission of the 

accomplished prescribed/standard Quotation Form 

and Documentary Requirements within the prescribed 

deadline shall automatically be disqualified. 

Rachel Bustamante (Jun 1, 2024 14:44 GMT+8)

MSCasuga (Jun 1, 2024 15:15 GMT+8)
MSCasuga

mailto:procurement@acpc.gov.ph
mailto:procurement@acpc.gov.ph
https://adobefreeuserschannel.na2.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAADJPqEEyCti3Tmhw_vPVIG2IbieN0eb5k
https://na2.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAADJPqEEyCti3Tmhw_vPVIG2IbieN0eb5k


 

 

ANNEX A 

QUOTATION FORM 

Name of 
Company 

:  

Address :  

Contact Person :  

Contact Number  :  

Email address :  

 

After having carefully read and accepted the Terms and Conditions of this RFQ specified 

Annex B, hereunder is our quotation/s for the item as follows:  

PROCUREMENT OF ICT EQUIPMENT AND SUBCRIPTION FOR ALERT ARBOs PROGRAM 
(ABC: PhP 439,000.00) 

ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT ABC/Item 
OFFER 

Unit Cost Total 

A. ICT EQUIPMENT: 

1 Smart TV 1 unit P 45,000.00   

2 Conference Speaker 1 unit P 11,000.00   

3 Conference Camera 1 unit P 13,000.00   

4 Tablet 4 units P 240,000.00   

5 WiFi Printer 2 units P 100,000.00   

B. ICT SUBSCRIPTION: 

6 Online Office Productivity 3 lic P 30,000.00   

 Refer to “Annex C” for the Technical Specification  

 Note: Please specify the brand you intend to offer. 

 ** Nothing Follows**  

 (Price Proposal must be VAT Inclusive) 
TOTAL COST  

 

 

I hereby certify to comply and deliver all the above requirements. 

 

Signature over Printed Name 

        Position and Designation 

                Date 

 

 

 



 

 

ANNEX B 

TERMS AND CONDITION 
I. VALIDITY OF PRICE QUOTATIONS AND OTHER IMPORTANT REMINDERS 

• Price quotation/s, to be denominated in Philippine peso shall include all taxes, duties and/or levies Payable.  

• Price validity shall be valid for a period of thirty (30) calendar days from the date of submission. 

• Warranty shall be for a minimum of three (3) months for supplies & materials; one (1) year for equipment, 
three (3) years for IT equipment from date of acceptance by the end-user. 

• Quotations exceeding the Approved Budget for the Contract shall be rejected. 

• The bidders are required to submit brochures, pictures and technical data pertaining to the brand and 
model of the item being offered.  

• In case two or more bidders are determined to have submitted the Lowest Calculated Quotation, ACPC 
shall adopt a tie-breaking method to finally determine the single winning provider in accordance with GPPB 
Circular 06-2005.  

• Award of Contract shall be made to the supplier/bidder with the lowest quotation and who has complied 
with the minimum technical specifications and other terms and conditions stated herein. 

II. DOCUMENTARY REQUIREMENTS 
The following Eligibility Requirement must be submitted along with your quotation: 
a. Mayor’s/Business Permit  
b. PhilGEPS Registration Certificate  
c. Omnibus Sworn Statement  

d. List of ongoing and completed contracts with contact details (email and telephone no.) 
III. DELIVERY SCHEDULE AND ACCEPTANCE 

• The Service Provider/Supplier must complete all works within thirty (30) days from the 
conforme/approval of the Purchase Order (PO). 

• The items shall be delivered according to the requirements specified herein.  

• ACPC shall have the right to inspect and/or to test the goods to confirm their conformity to the 
specifications. Supplier shall, within 3 calendar days from notice, replace all defective items at no cost to 
the ACPC. 

IV. PAYMENT TERMS AND LIQUIDATED DAMAGES 

• Payment shall only be processed after the submission of billing statement/invoice and upon completion of 
delivery of all services listed in the Purchase Order/ Contract as well as upon inspection and acceptance 
of the goods by the end-user. 

PAYMENT DETAILS: 

Banking Institution:   

Account Number:  

Account Name:   

Branch   

• Liquidated damages equivalent to one tenth of one percent (0.1%) of the value of the goods not delivered 
within the prescribed delivery period shall be imposed per day of delay. 

V. DEADLINE OF SUBMISSION  

• Quotations duly signed by the supplier’s authorized representative should be submitted to the BAC 
Secretariat not later than June 10, 2024 (Monday),5PM through a sealed envelope at the ACPC office in 
28F One San Miguel Ave. Building, San Miguel Ave. cor. Shaw Blvd., Ortigas Center, Pasig City or 
through email. Quotations submitted after the said deadline shall not be accepted and considered.  Any 
erasures or overwriting shall be valid only if these are signed or initialed by the bidder or his/her authorized 
representative/s. 

 

I hereby declare that I understand and acknowledge the terms and conditions listed.  

 

Signature over Printed Name 

            Position and Designation 

     Date 

 



 

 

ANNEX C 

 

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION 

 

A. ICT EQUIPMENT 

1. Smart TV 
PICTURE 
Display Resolution: UHD 3840 x 2160 
Video Processing: Chameleon Extreme 
Backlight Module: Direct Led 
Live Colour: DCI-P3 90% (Typ.) 
Deep Color: 1.07 billion colors 
Intelligent Image Enhancer: Chipset built-in 
Intelligent MPEG Noise Reduction: Yes 
Viewing Angle: 178 Degree 
Screen Format: 16:09 
Picture Mode: Vivid/standard/Sport/Movie/User/Energy Saving 
3D Comb Filter: yes 
AUDIO 
Bluetooth Audio: Yes 
Adaptive Sound: Yes 
Sound Output: 2*10W 
Speaker Type: Down Firing 
Sound Mode: Dolby ATOMS 
Surround Mode: Dolby ATOMS 
Sound Enhancer: Yes 
Dolby: Yes 
Simulated Stereo: Yes 
Stereo Systems: DTS Studio Sound 
TERMINALS 
HDMI: 3(2.0) 
USB 2.0: 2(2.0) 
Ethernet Connection: 1 
Composite Video Input (s): 1 
RF Connection Input(s): Cable & Air 
Digital Audio Output (s): 1 
NETWORK FEATURES 
Wifi: Yes 
Web Browser: Yes 
Video Search: Yes 
Media remote: Yes 
Mobile to TV - Mirroring, DLNA: Chromecast 
GENERAL 
Power Requirements: 100-240V 
Power Consumption: 200w 
Dimension (WxHxD) mm with Stand: 1445*907*283 
Dimension (WxHxD) inches with Stand: 57*35.5*20.1 
Dimension (WxHxD) mm without Stand: 1445*98*838 
Dimension (WxHxD) inches without Stand: 57*38.8*32.8 
Weight with stand (kg): Approx. 18.6 
Weight without stand (kg) : Approx. 18.2 
Package Dimension (W X H X D) 1600*185*955 
Gross Weight (kg) 24.9 
OTHERS: EER,Flicker Free,Borderless V4 

 



 

 

 
 

2. Conference Speaker 
Audio 
Microphone type Omnidirectional microphone 
Microphone frequency range USB mode & BT mode 150Hz to 6.5KHz 
Microphone pick up range Up to 1.5m 
Speaker size Ø 50mm x 22.6mm 
Speaker frequency range Wideband - Response from 250Hz to 14KHz 
Speaker bandwidth - Music mode Wideband - Response from 250Hz to 14KHz 
Speaker bandwidth - Conference mode 250Hz to 7.5kHz (wideband), 250Hz to 3.5kHz 
(narrowband) 
Ease of Use 
Echo cancellation In-built echo cancellation with 360 degree/1 meter coverage 
Call control Built-in call control for easy call handling 
LED indicators Exact status indicators (mute and volume) 
Battery status icon Battery charged by USB connection 
Battery 
Battery included Yes (rechargeable lithium-ion) 
Charging time Approximately 2 hours 
Talk time Up to 15 hours (phone/network dependent) 
Standby time Over 200 days with Automatic power off feature 

 
3. Conference Camera 

All-in-one design combines HD video with high-quality audio clarity: Business-grade 
video conferencing. 
Built-in, full duplex speakerphone and noise-cancelling microphone: Allows all meeting 
members to hear and be heard clearly up to 6 feet away from the base. 
Omni-directional mic pickup and echo cancellation audio: Makes it seem like 
conversations are happening in the same room. 
Remote control and base button control options: Quickly control camera pan, tilt and 
zoom and 
volume up/down, mute and answer/hang-up functions during call. 
1080p HD up to 30 fps: Business-quality video. 
Broad application compatibility: works with most video conferencing platforms. 
Plug-and-play compatibility: Helps ensure plug-and-play functionality across many 
video conferencing platforms. 
High-quality webcam sensor: Improves visual quality in low light and backlit situations. 
Autofocus and razor-sharp optics: Enhance face-to-face collaboration. Remarkable 
video quality with superb resolution, speed, fluidity, color balance, and detail. 
78-degree field of view and 180-degree video pan 
Camera height extender 
Video 
1080p 30fps 78-degree FOV H.264 UVC 1.1 / AVC PTZ 
Audio 
Omnidirectional mic pickup 
6ft mic pickup radius 
Microphone bandwidth: 200Hz - 8kHz 
Bandwidth: 220Hz - 20kHz 
Max output level: 80vdB SPL @ 1ft (0.30 meters) 

 
4. Tablet 

Finish: Silver 
Capacity: 1TB 
Wi-Fi models 

Width: 7.02 inches (178.5 mm) 
Height: 9.74 inches (247.6 mm) 
Depth: 0.23 inch (5.9 mm) 
Weight: 1.03 pounds (466 grams) 



 

 

Wi-Fi + Cellular models 
Width: 7.02 inches (178.5 mm) 
Height: 9.74 inches (247.6 mm) 
Depth: 0.23 inch (5.9 mm) 
Weight: 1.04 pounds (470 grams) 

In the Box: 
 USB-C Charge Cable (1 meter) 

20W USB-C Power Adapter 
2 pcs USB-C Digital AV Multiport Adapter 

Display: Liquid Retina display 
11-inch (diagonal) LED backlit Multi‑Touch display with IPS technology 
2388-by-1668-pixel resolution at 264 pixels per inch (ppi) 
ProMotion technology 
Wide color display (P3) 
True Tone display 
Fingerprint-resistant oleophobic coating 
Fully laminated display 
Antireflective coating 
1.8% reflectivity 
SDR brightness: 600 nits max 

Chip: 
 8-core CPU with 4 performance cores and 4 efficiency cores 

10-core GPU 
16-core Neural Engine 
100GB/s memory bandwidth 
16GB RAM on models with 1TB or 2TB storage 
Media engine 
Hardware-accelerated H.264, HEVC, ProRes, and ProRes RAW 
Video decode engine 
Video encode engine 
ProRes encode and decode engine 

Camera: 
 Pro camera system: Wide and Ultra Wide cameras 

Wide: 12MP, ƒ/1.8 aperture 
Ultra Wide: 10MP, ƒ/2.4 aperture, and 125° field of view 
2x optical zoom out 
Digital zoom up to 5x 
Five‑element lens (Wide and Ultra Wide) 
Brighter True Tone flash 
Panorama (up to 63MP) 
Sapphire crystal lens cover 
Autofocus with Focus Pixels (Wide) 
Smart HDR 4 
Wide color capture for photos and Live Photos 
Lens correction (Ultra Wide) 
Advanced red-eye correction 
Photo geotagging 
Auto image stabilization 
Burst mode 
Image formats captured: HEIF and JPEG 

Video Recording: 
 4K video recording at 24 fps, 25 fps, 30 fps, or 60 fps (Wide) 

1080p HD video recording at 25 fps, 30 fps, or 60 fps 
720p HD video recording at 30 fps 
ProRes video recording up to 4K at 30 fps (1080p at 30 fps for 128GB storage) 
2x optical zoom out 
Audio zoom 
Brighter True Tone flash 
Slo‑mo video support for 1080p at 120 fps or 240 fps 



 

 

Time‑lapse video with stabilization 
Extended dynamic range for video up to 30 fps 
Cinematic video stabilization (4K, 1080p, and 720p) 
Continuous autofocus video 
Playback zoom 
Video formats recorded: HEVC and H.264 
Stereo recording 

TrueDepth Camera: 
 12MP Ultra Wide camera, 122° field of view 

ƒ/2.4 aperture 
Portrait mode with advanced bokeh and Depth Control 
Portrait Lighting with six effects (Natural, Studio, Contour, Stage, Stage Mono, 

 High‑Key Mono) 
Animoji and Memoji 
Smart HDR 4 
1080p HD video recording at 25 fps, 30 fps, or 60 fps 
Time‑lapse video with stabilization 

 Extended dynamic range for video up to 30 fps 
 Cinematic video stabilization (1080p and 720p) 

Wide color capture for photos and Live Photos 
Lens correction 
Retina Flash 
Auto image stabilization 

 Burst mode 
Speakers: 
 Four speaker audio 
Microphones: 
 Five studio-quality microphones for calls, video recording, and audio recording 
Display Support: 
 Supports full native resolution on the built-in display at millions of colors 

Supports one external display with up to 6K resolution at 60Hz 
Thunderbolt 3 digital video output 
Native DisplayPort output over USB-C 
VGA, HDMI, DVI, and Thunderbolt 2 output supported using adapters (sold 

separately)9 
Video mirroring 
Up to 4K 
Video mirroring and video out support through USB-C Digital AV Multiport 

Adapter and USB-C VGA Multiport Adapter (adapters sold separately) 
Power and Battery: 
 Built-in 28.65-watt-hour rechargeable lithium-polymer battery 

Charging via power adapter or USB-C to computer system 
Wi-Fi + Cellular models 
Up to 9 hours of surfing the web using cellular data network 

Operating System: IPadOS 
Accessibility: Built-in accessibility features supporting vision, mobility, hearing, and 
cognitive disabilities 

 
5. WiFi Printer 

Technology 
Nozzle Configuration: 800 Nozzles Black, 256 Nozzles per Color 
Minimum Droplet Size: 3,8 pl 
Printing Resolution: 4.800 x 2.400 DPI 
All-in-One Functions: Print, Scan, Copy, Fax 

Paper/Media Handling 
 Number of paper trays: 3 

Paper Formats: A3+, A3 (29.7x42.0 cm), A4 (21.0x29.7 cm), A5 (14.8x21.0 cm), A6
  (10.5x14.8 cm), B6, DL (Envelope), No. 10 (Envelope) 

Duplex: Yes (A4/A3, plain paper) 



 

 

Automatic Document Feed: 50 pages 
Output Tray Capacity: 125 Sheets 
Paper Tray Capacity: 250 Sheets Standard 
Compatible Paper Weight: 64 g/m² - 255 g/m² 
Media Handling: ADF 2-sided copy (A4/A3, plain paper), ADF 2-sided fax (A4/A3, plain 

 paper), ADF 2-sided scan (A4/A3, plain paper), Automatic duplex (A4/A3, plain paper), 
 Borderless Print 
Print 
 Printing Speed ISO/IEC 24734: 25 pages/min Monochrome, 12 pages/min Colour 

Printing Speed: 32 pages/min Monochrome (plain paper 75 g/m²), 22 pages/min 
Colour  (plain paper 75 g/m²) 

Duplex Printing Speed ISO/IEC 24734: 16 A4 Pages/min Monochrome, 9 A4 
Pages/min  Colour 

First Page Out: Monochrome 5,5 Seconds, Colour 8,5 Seconds 
Colours: Black [Pigment], Cyan [Pigment], Yellow [Pigment], Magenta [Pigment] 

Scan 
Double-sided scanning: Yes 
Single-sided scan speed (A4 black): 26 ipm with ADF scan 5 sec. with flatbed scan 
Doubled-sided scan speed (A4 black): 11,5 ipm with ADF scan 
Single-sided scan speed (A4 colour): 9 ipm with ADF scan 10 sec. with flatbed scan 
Doubled-sided scan speed (A4 colour): 6 ipm with ADF scan 
Optical Resolution: 2.400 DPI x 1.200 DPI (Horizontal x Vertical) 
Output formats: BMP, JPEG, TIFF, multi-TIFF, PDF, PNG 
Scanner type: Contact image sensor (CIS) 
 

B. ICT SUBSCRIPTION 
 

6. Online Office Productivity 

• For one person 

• Sign in to five devices at once 

• Use on PCs, Macs, phones, and tablets 

• 1 TB of cloud storage   

• Apps with premium features and offline access 

• Data and device security 

• Ad-free, secure email 


		2024-06-01T00:15:24-0700
	Agreement certified by Adobe Acrobat Sign




